
•-;•;--•-::•:- ' ; ; r - - ; ; : - : ; - : , : v / v , ?._•-• 

IPv6 TRANSITION UKJR 

NORIAK BINTI 

BACHELOR OF SCI 
NETWORK AND DATA COMMUNIC 

TTTT V T>A1 4 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS 

In the name of Allah, the Most Merciful and the Most Compassionate. 

All praises to ALLAH S.W.T for all His bless that I had during finishing this thesis with 

the project decided to be done. Alhamdulillah and peace upon Prophet Muhammad 

S.A.W, this thesis is finally finished according to the time and objectives required. 

First of all I would like to address my deepest appreciation to Mrs Shapina bte Abdullah 

for her guidance and ideas in carrying out this project as my supervisor. And highly 

thanks to Encik Kamarul Ariffin bin Abdul Basit as my lecturer in the Project (CSP650) 

subject that always gave his guidance for student how to write the best report. 

My sincere gratitude to my officemate, Mr. Mohd Fauzi, for his cooperation in 

accomplishing the objectives of the thesis. Many thanks to all my IT friends for support 

especially Mrs. Hasliza Zakaria and Mr. Adil Hidayat, always give the brilliant support 

and ideas. 

And the most thanks to my husband and my family for their encouragement in finishing 

this course gloriously. Last but not least, for my classmates who have given an advices 

and suggestion to make this thesis achieves its goals. 

Thank you, may ALLAH bless all of you. 

iv 



ABSTRACT 

In a matter of very few years, the Internet consolidated itself as a very powerful platform 

that has changed forever the way we do business, the way we communicate and the way 

we live. The Internet is a global system of interconnected computer networks that use the 

standard Internet Protocol Suite (TCP/IP) to serve several billion users worldwide. 

Therefore, this project will use the new technologies for enhance the best product of 

doorbell. The Doorbell Automation System is one of the products that adopt advanced 

technology. It focused in used a new platform such as Raspberry Pi as a CPU that will 

integrate the device attached near the door. The objectives of this project is to give a 

function of device attach such as camera and button. All the devices will integrate each 

other and the raspberry pi function as a main control unit where it will connect to the 

database. The functions of raspberry pi as a platform that will send the image information 

to be saved in database. This project has the capability to send and retrieve an image thru 

mobile. As a result of this project, the devices system are develop with programming 

code and the data are save successfully in the database thru Internet. This product will 

satisfy the different requirement of various residential house and high-storied buildings. 

With connection to the network, this doorbell will integrate to the system that sends an 

image to be record in the system. It will be good assistant if residential house need 

security for apartment building or home and the file image can be view in anytime at 

anywhere. 

v 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

CONTENTS PAGE 

SUPERVISOR'S APPROVAL iii 

DECLARATION iv 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT v 

ABSTRACT vi 

TABLE OF CONTENTS vii 

LIST OF TABLES x 

LIST OF FIGURES xi 

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS xiii 

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION 

1 

3 

4 

4 

5 

6 

7 

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.0 Introduction 8 

2.1 Definition of Terminology 9 

1.1 

1.2 

1.3 

1.4 

1.5 

1.6 

1.7 

Background 

Problem Statement 

Project Aims and Objectives 

Project Scope 

Project Significant 

Thesis Organization 

Conclusion 

2.1.1 Internet Protocol Version 6 (IPv6) Overview 9 

2.1.2 Standards and compatibility 9 

2.1.3 How IPv6 Dual Stack works 10 

vi 



2.1.4 Comparison of current Internet Protocol (IPv4) 12 

2.2 Clarification of Related Proj ect 13 

2.2.1 Sintok IPv6 Network (6iNet) 13 

2.2.2 IPv4-to-IPv6 Transition and Co-Existence 

Strategies 14 

2.2.3 IPV6 Implementation Dual Stack 15 

2.2.4 Design and Simulation of an IPv6 Network 

Using Two Transition Mechanisms 16 

2.2.5 Dual Stack Implementation of Mobile IPv6 

Software Architecture 18 

CHAPTER 3: METHODOLOGY 

3.0 

3.1 

3.2 

3.3 

3.4 

Methodology 

Introduction 

Planning Phase 

3.2.1 Data Collection 

3.2.2 Assessment on Hardware and Software 

Requirement 

3.2.3 Creating the Timeline 

Design Phase 

3.3.1 Development Flow Diagram 

3.3.2 Configuration Flow Diagram 

3.3.3 Development Model 

Development Phase 

3.4.1 Acquiring IPv6 prefix from ISPs 

3.4.2 Addressing policy 

3.4.3 Provision Addresses 

3.4.4 Development on Network Equipment 

3.4.5 Moving Applications to an IPv6 Environment 

3.4.6 Security Considerations 

19 

20 

21 

21 

21 

25 

26 

26 

28 

30 

32 

32 

32 

32 

33 

34 

35 

vii 


