UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

IPv6 TRANSITION USING DUAL STACK MECHANISM

NORIAH BINTI IBRAHIM

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (Hons) NETWORK AND DATA COMMUNICATION

JULY 2014

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

In the name of Allah, the Most Merciful and the Most Compassionate.

All praises to ALLAH S.W.T for all His bless that I had during finishing this thesis with the project decided to be done. Alhamdulillah and peace upon Prophet Muhammad S.A.W, this thesis is finally finished according to the time and objectives required.

First of all I would like to address my deepest appreciation to Mrs Shapina bte Abdullah for her guidance and ideas in carrying out this project as my supervisor. And highly thanks to Encik Kamarul Ariffin bin Abdul Basit as my lecturer in the Project (CSP650) subject that always gave his guidance for student how to write the best report.

My sincere gratitude to my officemate, Mr. Mohd Fauzi, for his cooperation in accomplishing the objectives of the thesis. Many thanks to all my IT friends for support especially Mrs. Hasliza Zakaria and Mr. Adil Hidayat, always give the brilliant support and ideas.

And the most thanks to my husband and my family for their encouragement in finishing this course gloriously. Last but not least, for my classmates who have given an advices and suggestion to make this thesis achieves its goals.

Thank you, may ALLAH bless all of you.

ABSTRACT

In a matter of very few years, the Internet consolidated itself as a very powerful platform that has changed forever the way we do business, the way we communicate and the way we live. The Internet is a global system of interconnected computer networks that use the standard Internet Protocol Suite (TCP/IP) to serve several billion users worldwide. Therefore, this project will use the new technologies for enhance the best product of doorbell. The Doorbell Automation System is one of the products that adopt advanced technology. It focused in used a new platform such as Raspberry Pi as a CPU that will integrate the device attached near the door. The objectives of this project is to give a function of device attach such as camera and button. All the devices will integrate each other and the raspberry pi function as a main control unit where it will connect to the database. The functions of raspberry pi as a platform that will send the image information to be saved in database. This project has the capability to send and retrieve an image thru mobile. As a result of this project, the devices system are develop with programming code and the data are save successfully in the database thru Internet. This product will satisfy the different requirement of various residential house and high-storied buildings. With connection to the network, this doorbell will integrate to the system that sends an image to be record in the system. It will be good assistant if residential house need security for apartment building or home and the file image can be view in anytime at anywhere.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS	PAGE
SUPERVISOR'S APPROVAL	iii
DECLARATION	iv
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	v
ABSTRACT	vi
TABLE OF CONTENTS	vii
LIST OF TABLES	х
LIST OF FIGURES	xi
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS	xiii

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.1	Background	1
1.2	Problem Statement	3
1.3	Project Aims and Objectives	4
1.4	Project Scope	4
1.5	Project Significant	5
1.6	Thesis Organization	6
1.7	Conclusion	7

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0	Introduction		
2.1	Definition of Terminology		9
	2.1.1	Internet Protocol Version 6 (IPv6) Overview	9
	2.1.2	Standards and compatibility	9
	2.1.3	How IPv6 Dual Stack works	10

	2.1.4	Comparison of current Internet Protocol (IPv4)	12
2.2	Clarification of	of Related Project	13
	2.2.1	Sintok IPv6 Network (6iNet)	13
	2.2.2	IPv4-to-IPv6 Transition and Co-Existence	
		Strategies	14
	2.2.3	IPV6 Implementation Dual Stack	15
	2.2.4	Design and Simulation of an IPv6 Network	
		Using Two Transition Mechanisms	16
	2.2.5	Dual Stack Implementation of Mobile IPv6	
		Software Architecture	18

CHAPTER 3: METHODOLOGY

3.0	Methodology		19
3.1	Introduction		20
3.2	Planning Phase		21
	3.2.1	Data Collection	21
	3.2.2	Assessment on Hardware and Software	
		Requirement	21
	3.2.3	Creating the Timeline	25
3.3	Design Phase		26
	3.3.1	Development Flow Diagram	26
	3.3.2	Configuration Flow Diagram	28
	3.3.3	Development Model	30
3.4 Development Phase		Phase	32
	3.4.1	Acquiring IPv6 prefix from ISPs	32
	3.4.2	Addressing policy	32
	3.4.3	Provision Addresses	32
	3.4.4	Development on Network Equipment	33
	3.4.5	Moving Applications to an IPv6 Environment	34
	3.4.6	Security Considerations	35